

OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

City of Kawartha Lakes 322 Kent Street W, PO Box 9000 Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8 Engineering Department Tel. 705-324-9411 Fax. 705-324-2982 www.city.kawarthalakes.on.ca

1. This is to certify that Tender 2024-009-CQ for the following improvement: Rural Resurfacing

2. To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 31, 2024

3. Date Certificate Signed: November 18, 2024

4. Name of Owner: City of Kawartha Lakes

Address for Service: 26 Francis Street

Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

Name of Contractor: Brennan Paving & Construction LTD.

Address for Service: 4615 Thickson Rd N

PO Box 520 Whitby, ON L1R 2X2

6. Name of Payment Certifier: Mike Farquhar

Manager, Technical Services – Eng and Corp Assets

Address: 322 Kent Street W, PO Box 9000

Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

7. Office to which Claim for Lien and affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien:

Town Clerk, 26 Francis Street Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

Certified on 18th day of November, 2024

Mike Farquhar Manager – Technical Services